INSTRUCTION MANUAL
READ CAREFULLY BEFORE USE.
Product Code: SE00288
Fig. 1
Fig. 2
Page 1
Fig. 3
Page 2

11 Type plate
Fig. 13
a: Type designation
b: Serial number
c: Manufacturing month/year
Page 9
12 Technical data
1 In determining the above mentioned values regarding the acceleration of vibrations and sound, the
   different operating conditions were weighted in accordance with the current standards.
Spray tank:	 Total volume
Max. fill volume
Approx. 7 l [1.85 gal]
6.0 l [1.59 gal]
Residual volume, (remaining liquid in tank that cannot be used) < 200 ml [6.8 oz]
Pump system Diaphragm pump
Operating pressure 2.5 bar [36 psi]
Permissible operating temperature 0-40 °C [32-104 °F]
Application volume (with standard spraying nozzle) 0.6 l - 1.6 l
[0.158-0.422 USgal]
Filter insert:	 Mesh gauge 0.8 mm [0.031”]
Filling screen:	 Mesh gauge 1.8 mm [0.071”]
Intake screen (stainless steel)	 Mesh gauge 0.35 mm [0.014”]
Weight:		  Ready for operation, empty, w/o battery
Ready for operation, with max. filling volume
2.1 kg [4.63 lbs]
8.2 kg [18.08 lbs]
Dimensions (without spray wand, battery	 height
                       and pressure hose):		  Width
Depth
305 mm [12.0”]
345 mm [13.6”]
195 mm [7.7”]
Rechargeable battery (Li-Ion)	 Rated voltage Capacity 11,1 V
2.5 Ah
Battery charger		  Input operating voltage
Frequency of operating voltage
Rated output voltage
Max. charging current
Protection type / protection class
100-240 V
AC 50/60 Hz
DC 12.6 V
1.5 A
IP 20 / II
Charging time with minimum initial battery charge Approx. 1.9 h
Operating time with standard nozzle per charging cycle (0.6L/
min@2.5bar [0.158 USgal @36 psi] ) Approx. 2.8 h
Sound pressure level1 LPeq according to EN ISO 3744 < 70 dB(A)
Sound power level1 LWeq according to EN ISO 3744 < 70 dB(A)
Weighted effective acceleration1 ahv,eq according to EN ISO 5349 < 2.0 m/s2 [78.7 “/s2]
Page 10
CID Trading LTD (T/A CID Group)
Unit 10 Peckfield Business Park
Phoenix Avenue
Leeds
LS25 4DY
Tel: 	 0113 201 1340
Email: 	sales@cidgroup.co.uk